
Form # P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 

CITY OF PORTLAND
 
Please Read
 

Application And
 CTION 
Notes, If Any,
 

Attached
 

This is to certify that_---U..L~~~~~c.U......L~ 

has permission to _-----''--'-=-'-~~~"'-'-'--'----_-

provided that the person or person 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the construction, maintenance and 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be 
and grade if nature of work requires procured by owner before this build­
such information. ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 

Fire Dept. _ 

Health Dept. _ 

Appeal Board _ 

Other ---=--_-.,-,---- ­ _ 
Department Name Director - Building & Inspection Servi s 

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD 



_____

Permit No: Issue Date: CBL:City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 08-0524 370A BOOI001 

Location of Construction: 

423 RIVERSIDE IND PKWY 

Business Name: 

Douglas Brothers 
LesseelBuyer's Name 

Past Use: 

Commercial - Douglas Brothers 

Proposed Project Description: 

New signage~ x 4' (V~S~~)) 
'6( 

Owner Name: 

MITCHELL ROBERT CO INC 
Contractor Name: 

Sign Design Inc 
Phone: 

I 
Proposed Use: 

Commercial - Douglas Brothers ­
New signage ~ x 4' (~s ~-I.i'f

g.r' ,..J 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For:
 

Idobson 05/19/2008
 

Owner Address: Phone: 

423 RIVERSIDE INDUSTRIAL PK 
Contractor Address: Phone
 

PO Box 207 Westbrook
 2078562600 
Permit Type: 

Signs - Pennanent 

Permit Fee: ICost of Work: ICEO District: 

$102.00 $102.00 5 I 
FIRE DEPT: D Approved INSPECTION: d~ 

'. UseGroup~dYype:S-JJ 
I~ Dented 

Signature: Signature:.~ 6"/"/0 ~ 
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) I 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions D Denied 

Signature:	 Date: 

Zoning Approval 

I.	 This pennit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building pennits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building pennits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False infonnation may invalidate a building 
pennit and stop all work.. 

r F......" .·f' I"'" ~. ! •.. - 01 t. (J 1 I "I,,' ,,\ t 
L ; , . t I..;~ ,~' c: L ' ····---····-------·--l 

[ .. J 

Special Zone or Reviews 

D Shoreland 

D Wetland 

D Flood Zone 

D Subdivision
 

D Site Plan
 

Maj D Minor D MM,D
 

O~~· \~t,l;.. 
Date: or bJ10~ Af~ 

Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

D Miscellaneous 

D Conditional Use 

D Interpretation 

D Approved 

D Denied 

Date: 

Historic Preservation 

G Not in District or Landmark 

D Does Not Require Review 

D Requires Review 

D Approved 

D Approved w/Conditions 

D Denied 

~~ 
Date: 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to confonn to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a pennit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) 

to schedule your inspections as agreed upon 
Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months. 

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following 
inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in 
order to schedule an inspection: 

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the 
inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work 
Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below. 

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit. 

X FootinglBuilding Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting 
precast piers 

X Final inspection required at completion of work. 

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if 
your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection. 

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next phase, 
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES. 

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE 
THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED. 

ature of Inspections Official 

Date 

Date 

eBl: 370A 8001001 Building Permit #: 08-0524 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

08-0524 

Date Applied For: 

05/19/2008 

CBL: 

370A B001001 

Location of Construction: 

423 RIVERSIDE IND PKWY 

Owner Name: 

MITCHELL ROBERT CO INC 

Owner Address: 

423 RIVERSIDE INDUSTRIAL PKW 

Phone: 

Business Name: 

Douglas Brothers 

Contractor Name: 

Sign Design Inc 

Contractor Address: 

PO Box 207 Westbrook 

Phone 

(207) 856-2600 
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Signs - Pennanent 

Proposed Use: 

Commercial- Douglas Brothers - New freestanding sign 8.5' x 4' 

Proposed Project Description: 

New freestanding sign 8.5' x 4' 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado 

Note: 

1) This pennit is being issued with the condition that the existing freestanding sign will be removed. 

2) The sign must be located a minimwn of 5' from the property line. 

Approval Date: OS/23/2008 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

---------~ ---------~----~----------------_.__._----~-~----------------------------_.----

Approval Date: 06/04/2008 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Reviewer: Tom Markley Status: Approved with Conditions Dept: Building 

Note: 

1) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 of the IBC 2003 building code. 

2) Application approval based upon infonnation provided by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review 
and approrval prior to work. 

Comments:
 

5/22/2008-amachado: Spoke to Diana. She needs to confInn the size ofthe sign because right now it is over the allowable square
 
footage.
 

5/23/2008-amachado: Received email from Diana confInning the size.
 



-- --

--

-- --

Signage/A\vning Permit Application 

Location/,A..ddress ofConstrucrion: 4~ 3 ~L ULr-:.:.lLde.- ~r.~-tL{ u '.·A, Il\-L PCtr k u..)Cll/( 
Tax _\ssessor's Chart, Block & Lot ChmeFRobLlt m'ckh.ellC.u ,p~1-C_'. Telephone: --::::J 

Ch,lrt# BIock# Lot# r-rL\'T- (0'111
c-j10 (l-T3 I IAri kJlLblDS 

Lessee/Bu~er's Name6_\pplic'ble) Contmctor name, address & telephone: Tor,,! d. Cof sigJ1"~ ;: $2.00 

DC~,) '. \'C,:). 5~~11Q/)i.~1) Clrc.­
Per s.f. plus $30.00/$65.00 
For RD. signage= Total 

(cL'uj,' 'j 'lCJ r'­ cf­ t2d;2.v.:ct­ p( / I 6:J x.., .' cY1 Fee: $ 

fY\~-+-<.J.~~U~ lLk-.-S+-bro2t l \)l[;CqcPr S' 
_\\\lung Fee= cost of \\Tlrk ___ 

Total Fee: $ 

~'m 'gc" /) r-,\'\110 should we cont:lCt 'It'hen the permit is read:-: I~ LCtflCl.- ~,C phone: • ,)L; - ...&: ex _' 
1I I II 

Tenant/allocated btdino- space frontage (feet):. Length: 300 ,Height 13 "'"(0 1° 
Lot Frontage (feet) '/ I <k ' ::illlgie Ten:Ult or :\Iultl Ten'illt Lot ~ ")~5k. y,J \' 

r 
Current ~pecific use: s-bl CoJJxi(~\-i C)DS 
If \-'lC'illt, what W:IS poor use: /l(p , I0:;' 
Proposed lOse: /" l.lg'·X /0;; I\~ ~.((~~)~.) , IIInformation on proposed sign(s):
 

Freest:illding (eg, pole) sign? Yes 4- No __ Dimensions proposed: ~ Height from gr:,de: ('1 ,,>
 
BJdg, \\':ill sign? (attached to bldg) Yes __ No __ Dimensions proposed:
 

Proposed awning? Yes __ No-X Is awning backlit? Yes No
 
Height of awning: Length of awning: Depth:
 
Is there any communication, message, trademark or symbol on it? Yes __ No
 
Ifyes, total s.f ofpanels w / communications, message, trademark or symbol: s.f
 

Information on existing and previously permitted sign(s): If \ 

Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes x.. No __ Dimensions: ~:kc LL.' X G· .- (~ I c(1Adr -h ~r) 
B~~. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes No Dimensions: 
Awning? Yes __ No __ Sq. ft. area of awning w / communication: 

A site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located must be provided. 
Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required. 

Please submit .,JI of [(1e :n[o!'lll;ttion outlined in the Sign/A\\'11il1g Application Checklist. 
Ltilure to do so m;ty result in the automatic denial of rOll I' penuit. 

III order to be sure the City full:- uuderst:U1ds the full scope of the project, the PLuming :aud De\-e!opment Dep:lrtment ill"}" request 
:additional infoffil:ltioll prior to the issuallce of:\ peJ:lllit, For further infoID1:Itjoll yisit us on-line :It \n\--\\"pr)rt!:tmllll:li.lle,zf)\', stop by the 
Building Inspections office, room 315 City J-I:ill or c:all 87+.87(13. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been 
authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if 
a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all 
:Uc::15 cO'\t"fc:"'d by this pc-nnir ;It :lny rt":,soJl:lbl~ hour to e-nfc)!ce- tilt" pl'o\·isiolls of the- codes :'pplic'ble to this p~llnit. 

SignatureO"PPli=~~(Wa.. D~~c{ IDate, 5Jj,14a~",1 
. ,1,\1 

This is not a pennit; you may not commence ANy work until the permit is issued. 

J~ )1', - <; '~ Iv-- ~~:'!rJ-

J ()'vy(.:->.,':>-'YJ 
r __ ' I 
~<;'~ I''; 
~ iJ . ,- I 
,~"'('-<'\:' \ 



[Ann Machado - 423 Riverside Industrial Parkway Page 1 I 

From: 
To: 
Date: 
Subject: 

Ann, 

"Sign Design" <signdesi@maine.rr.com>
 
<amachado@portlandmaine.gov>
 
5/23/2008 12:42:11 PM
 
423 Riverside Industrial Parkway
 

Thanks,again for your help on this!
 
The sign is set back 10' from property line.
 

Have a great weekend.
 

Diana
 

Sign Design, Inc.
 
P.o. Box 207 
Westbrook, ME 04098 
207-856-2600 
207-856-7600 (fax) 
www.signsinmaine.com 

The cabinet (per our fabricator) is 48" x 102". 

·"-1 
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MAY 
2 32008:;_LJI 



-------------------------

Sign Design. Inc 

Existing sign 1
 

Type: ~Ylon _monument _building mount _door glass _window glass ,
 

ill II I rr I, en- I ' . --, 'I):J 1-r 
Height----l-7--101~{p~_ Width ~ Depth I Z grade to top tL ¥,M.l ~ "~Lr\.r'lir(-~ \~~'i,\~. ,.7 c~L:~u~lJL;;) ~-

. " f-., :-\....! /'- ...) _ 0· -' 'G-r ~ T I 
Illuminated j{non-illuminated _Single face k Double face *Face material Ah"'l\I\" NtA.1I1 

PMS Colors _ 

V/O _ O/S Radius Comers _ 

Retainers, H dividers _ 

Mounting devices. _ 

Building structure: wood Concrete ¥ metal other 

Electrical: 120V 240V Other 

SITE INFO 

l/P'ower lines other obstacles 

Intersecting roads: Ri v£RSiOi ;::1/..tL)usr'<Ji~L &£14Jny 

/8 ' / ,/ '2.-..... Pr'
Building measurements: Grade to roof: CJ1 Total width ~ Elevation _----==---­

Sign Band _ Other Tenants _ (include photos) 

- c,..
Lot lines/Set back info: ..) ~ 'V" f'-'yu'/) \I ~ 

fY'\11\1~F~()M ~ 112 F'T 

28 F, wiOE. 

tIlOII'~'{ f~blJrA9c.
 

Bu, '0 LfN+~. 300 r,
 
f/£I'l"II) ~ r n'l; loiNr;' ..-r;,ff / ~ I


v" J IV CSV<~(}£ /8 t,1
 
13"'/"/';.(9 S£7 /3Ad:- r~()1'1 ~/}/j{) t'oo Fr
 

);:::o-m-er-:~~~~= _ 
JLocation:
l Snrveyed By: _ 

(All Dimensions To Be, Height x "Vidth x Depth/When Applicable) 



This DesigB Is De Property Of 

II Sign Design Inc. II 
306 Warren Ave. Portland, ME 
Phone: 207-856-2600 Fax: 207-856-7600 

Double Si.d, Non lluminated, White, Sign cabinet, Aluminum Faces WI 
220 Black II 220 Sapphire Blue Vinyl Graphics 

23" X 27" DB Logo 

DOUGLAS 
BROTHERS DIY. 
Robert Mitchell Co. Inc. 

STAINLESS STEEL FABRICATORS 
• PROCESS PIPING SYSTEMS, PIPE FITTINGS 

• ASME & CUSTOM VESSELS & EQUIPMENT 

Text Heights 

61/4" 

61/4" 

35/S" 

4" 

23/4" 

23/4" 

60" 

Blue PMS 2747c Appx., 

......... 

7J 3/4" 

This proof may reflect color shifts due to the color conversion frem Ink to paint and or 
vinyl. Also, PMS colors wll be approximated to the best of our ability. 

Custom~r 8u""Jied artwork 1i'e-a (300 dpl required) wit be us~ as is, and 
Sign Design Inc. Is not responsible for any fault.. In the deaI,n. 

Any black outlines appearing on this proof .... fDr ntpnSentation only. They are to 
distinguish sign components such as borders, retainers, faces and ~Yeals. Unless 
otherwise specified, they are not considered as part of the sign graphics. 

Cu6tomer apPJVVOII is a signed confirmation thlt dimensions, colors, spelling, graphics and an 
other job spe~ifics are ,orre~t. 

Client: Douglas Brothers rev. 2 
File: douglas camp. 2 

Date: 4-28-08 

Approval: 
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-_.­

~ 0002/0002dougles bros05/12/2008 19~OU FAX 2077970385 

~-O-R-Q--nr-'-C-E-R--T-'-IF-IC-A-T-E-O-F-L-I-AB-I-LI-TY-IN~S~U~RA~~N_C-=-,E-=--=-===-_.I_o;;~~~~_;~o;VY"1) 
PRODUCeR 1··616-6]9-8000 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION 
:ntegro \c&~~} L~Q. ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THe CERTIFICATE 
'l'orc-nto HOLDER THIS CER'T1FICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR. 
:~~ B5Y St., Suit••800 ALTeR THE COVERAGE AFFORDeD BY THE POLJCIES BELOW. 
eomm.r~e Court West ,
'J'oL't,,)nto, Ontario M5:. lEa 

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE---,----_._._----_._--_. ---_._------......-,.._-- - _. ... 'riN_Al_C_"_ 
INSUReD INSURe" A: A,:s INA X:a.8UJ;'am:e $2lamS .._-----...,.---- ­Robert MitcAell Co., Inc.-Douglas Brotb6rs Division 

INSURERB~

421 llive:r:eide Industrial Parkway I'i ..'"·!!.~------
INSUR.ER D..:._. ._.Portland, ME 04104 ------ ._._-- _._------­

i.- ~,';;.;N..S.-URE:.::.;.R..:.:E::;..: -' 

COVERAGES •. . --, 

T,~ POL,ICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BE~OW HAVE SeEN Issueo TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDlCArED. NOl'A:'ITHSTANDING 
Ar-N REQUiREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF my CONTRACT OR OTHER. DOCUMENT VVITri RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE iSSUED OR 
MA'r PERTAIN, THE INSUAANCE AFFORDl!O BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS ANO CONDITIONS OF SLICH 
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY ~VE BEEN REOUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

IN'~-:A~D'8 . . ------.-r--- P'OUCYNUM8£R ~oueve;.~gGfiVi ~P'OI.X:'fV:PIItATION I - LIMITS
 
_L nPEOfIHSllllt6NCE 1=- ---t~U ------,-------- ­

A
 I GINI!RA:.UA8ILIYV ;SP(;LS238n f 03!3l1J'l 09/01/0S ,EACH~ri1~~_-~~~-'.:~E~--

~MER.CIAL.GENE~LlABII.IT( ; , .M!§iS (E.... !lO.r;!4[~-.t$ 2,0 0~~~_ 
~ CLAMSMACE ~ OCCUR! M~DEXP'(~to.::e~~~_~10,(iOO _ 

__ i _~ ..__ I 1,~RSONAl.~!'lJUfW i$ 2,000,000__ 

~ .J:nc:l 'I'LL: ~'L~~~RAl.AQORIiQA.T1! ~•.••. ._

~~'LAGGRE~!,Ei.'MITAP,~S;>ER:\ JI ~OOUCTS.COMPIOPAGG I$_~~ 
::UT;~~:E~~~~~'~ .- i"· '---', =-{'

COMBINED SiNGLE 1"IMIT $
 

~_~ AHY AUTO tEll ~dlInt} _
 

L..~ ALLOINNEDAUTOS I BODILYIN,JURY . $
 
I ' I l~" peorsol'll I
 

~ :=;0:::=. ! ~v~----'-r--' ­
1~.-3::::~TO'_~ [~l~
"1',:.,-------.. --1--/--- ­

, ANYA.UTO! iOTHER THAN EAACC I $ _ .r-J ,AUTO ONLy~ ...00 ! $ 

'[.~_~.ESS/UMUELLA L~e"LITY I , EACHOCCURRfNC~__t:-.---_-_-t------t---T
CCCUR n CLAlMS MAOE 

... J _j
 
I


r-' I ­f--l DEDUCTIBLE ~t=-~~
, i , RETENTION S
 

--t-W~R8COMPEN8ATlON AND I WC$TAn;.:-IJOJ~.; - ­
~JOAY.J,y.1.JIS..L...... ' _
 

: ENlPlO\'F.R.S'LfABIUTY
 
!I. E.L.eACHACCIOEhT i • 

I ANY PROflRI!TORIPART,'lE/VIXECUT1VE 

IOFfICERJM!M8ER EX-::lJDEO? 
- I' 
~;.DISeASE·1!A EMPLOYEE . S
 

Ify.. ~I~be I<nOe' 
1
 

j c.l DISE!ASE· POLICY lIMIt" '
-'r'S~ecrAL PROVISIONS b.low S 

OTIII&R
 

I i
 

L'''~'''TION OF OP.....TOO•• iLocATI...:'...'~U..,..Ao".D ...CIA'PlIOVmL.OT E..,O....""" 
J~he Ciey ot Portland, Kai~e ~e added •• Additional Ina~red. but only witb raep.~e to the li&bil!~ arisi~g out of the 
oper.ation. of the Named IQsured. 

c;gRnFICAJE HOLDER CANCELLATION 

--r::;:1SHO~~ ANY OF THE AISOVE OE$CRIB~D POLICS 8i CANCEl.LlD SEfOR!: THE EXPIRATION 

City oi PortlaAd, ME DATE TliEREOf. THE ISSUING INSURER WilL ENDEAVOR TO IilA.IL :3 0 DAYS WRITTEN 

I 1~Cl'lC£1'O THE CERTIFICA.TE HOLDEP N"'M~D TO TH! LifT. BUT FAILURE 10 DO SO SHALl 

IMPOSE NO OILIGATION Oft 1.IABILITY DF ANY KINg UPON TIoI. IN1IJReR. ITS .-aaNTS ORJ
I 
...........1....
 

Por~lN\d, IU O~10J. 

USA _____.• AUTHOItlZr-::S!l'n'ATrv~ ~~ 
ACORD 25 (2001108) Smu~y @ACORD CORPORATION 1988 

B?J8l33 



141 0001/0002douglas bros03/12/2008 19:05 FAX 207797&385 

as/87/20B8 13:14 2e785675ae SIGN DESIGN INC PAGE 81 

P.O. !:lox 207 
Westbrook, Me 04098Sign Design Inc. (207) 856-2600" FAX: (107) 155-7500 

1-800-"'9-903711 ! II 
slgnct••i@malne.rr,eorn 

__5..19" Contractors A Full Service SIgn Company 

~Robert Mj1)tcaell Co., Inc.­

RE: Division,.!Jouqla.s Drofhlf's 
To Whom It May Concern: 

As the owner (or owner Iepresentative) of the property located at: 

423 Riverside Industrial Parkway 

Portalnd, Maine 04103 

I authorize Sign Design Lne. to install signs/$ign face replacements 
as detailed on attached paperwork. 

_,~_. ~(t'J-L~
 
S~aNre Dare 

Arthur R. DuBois 
PriDtName --Pres1.....'d..-e-n....t------~ 

mailto:slgnct��i@malne.rr,eorn

